
Race 1
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLapsTotal TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

74 1:41.353 187.63:00:39.402Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 991  4F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER LMP2

82 1:41.543 187.23:00:44.247Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 99 4.845 4.8452  4A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE LMP2

45 1:42.309 185.83:00:54.023Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 99 14.621 9.7763  4M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN LMP2

46 1:42.277 185.93:00:56.522Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4 M 99 17.120 2.4994  4G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ LMP2

59 1:42.469 185.53:01:04.929Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 M 99 25.527 8.4075  4J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN LMP2

92 1:41.913 186.53:01:05.499Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 99 26.097 0.5706  4J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF LMP2

47 1:41.793 186.83:01:17.504Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 M 99 38.102 12.0057  4P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA LMP2

79 1:42.501 185.53:01:46.568Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70 M 99 1:07.166 29.0648  4D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL LMP2

51 1:42.336 185.83:02:07.097Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64 M 99 1:27.695 20.5299  4K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN LMP2

49 1:42.365 185.73:02:07.306Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88 M 99 1:27.904 0.20910  4H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA LMP2

99 1:42.340 185.83:02:16.691Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 99 1:37.289 9.38511  4S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASER LMP2

4 1:42.043 186.33:00:42.055Oreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 98 1 Lap 1 Lap12  5R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO LMP2

98 1:42.104 186.23:00:47.428Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 M 98 1 Lap 5.37313  4G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG LMP2

50 1:42.568 185.43:00:55.142Oreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45 M 98 1 Lap 7.71414  4Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO LMP2

89 1:43.244 184.12:53:54.228Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 M 93 6 Laps 5 Laps15  6M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE LMP2

3 1:52.645 168.83:00:52.234Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17 M 92 7 Laps 1 Lap16  2A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE LMP3

66 1:52.242 169.43:01:40.350Duqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85 M 92 7 Laps 48.11617  3F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR LMP3

85 1:51.878 169.93:01:59.159Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13 M 92 7 Laps 18.80918  3A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES LMP3

67 1:53.331 167.83:01:14.511Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23 M 91 8 Laps 1 Lap19  3L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI LMP3

63 1:54.792 165.63:01:16.410BMW M4 GT3Team WRT69 M 91 8 Laps 1.89920  3A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER GT

84 1:53.557 167.43:01:22.932Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29 M 91 8 Laps 6.52221  3N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO LMP3

9 1:52.761 168.63:01:30.101Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1 M 91 8 Laps 7.16922  3A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI LMP3

44 1:52.872 168.43:01:35.732Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8 M 91 8 Laps 5.63123  4R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL LMP3

73 1:53.037 168.23:01:48.491Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26 M 91 8 Laps 12.75924  3J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE LMP3

5 1:53.502 167.53:01:55.586Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71 M 91 8 Laps 7.09525  3T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY LMP3

64 1:54.352 166.32:59:25.075BMW M4 GT3Team WRT28 M 90 9 Laps 1 Lap26  3R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS GT

70 1:54.576 165.92:59:53.671Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 90 9 Laps 28.59627  3D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL GT

6 1:54.962 165.43:00:06.381Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37 M 90 9 Laps 12.71028  3A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER GT

68 1:54.725 165.73:00:21.931Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse21 M 90 9 Laps 15.55029  3S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA GT

71 1:54.777 165.63:00:54.719Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56 M 90 9 Laps 32.78830  5G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS GT

5 1:54.782 165.63:01:06.866Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9 M 90 9 Laps 12.14731  3S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER GT

81 1:54.625 165.93:01:18.352Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 90 9 Laps 11.48632  5A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER GT

68 1:54.805 165.63:01:25.136Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 90 9 Laps 6.78433  3B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

69 1:56.137 163.73:02:03.279Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15 M 90 9 Laps 38.14334  2D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN GT

86 1:54.772 165.62:59:04.888Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey92 M 89 10 Laps 1 Lap35  4F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

82 1:55.903 164.02:59:13.678Corvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11 M 89 10 Laps 8.79036  3B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE GT

65 1:55.609 164.42:59:43.711Ferrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50 M 88 11 Laps 1 Lap37  3G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA GT

69 1:55.245 165.03:00:24.385Ferrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54 M 88 11 Laps 40.67438  5C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI GT

55 1:55.602 164.53:00:35.945Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 88 11 Laps 11.56039  3C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON GT

87 1:54.807 165.63:00:51.102Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66 M 88 11 Laps 15.15740  3P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS GT

62 1:55.784 164.23:01:09.201Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77 M 88 11 Laps 18.09941  7BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING GT

60 1:53.319 167.83:02:01.551McLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59 M 88 11 Laps 52.35042  4A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD GT

78 1:55.785 164.22:47:44.710Corvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34 M 83 16 Laps 5 Laps43  4T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD GT

68 1:41.999 186.42:59:44.514Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5 M 70 29 Laps 13 Laps44  5G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN LMP2

10 1:53.520 167.550:01.993Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94 M 26 73 Laps 44 Laps45  1T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN LMP3
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Race 1
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification by Category (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLapsTotal TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by ALLEN James: 1:41.353 (Lap 74, 187.6 Kph)

74 1:41.353 187.63:00:39.402Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 991  4F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER LMP2

82 1:41.543 187.23:00:44.247Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 99 4.845 4.8452  4A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE LMP2

45 1:42.309 185.83:00:54.023Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 99 14.621 9.7763  4M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN LMP2

46 1:42.277 185.93:00:56.522Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4 M 99 17.120 2.4994  4G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ LMP2

59 1:42.469 185.53:01:04.929Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 M 99 25.527 8.4075  4J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN LMP2

92 1:41.913 186.53:01:05.499Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 99 26.097 0.5706  4J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF LMP2

47 1:41.793 186.83:01:17.504Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 M 99 38.102 12.0057  4P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA LMP2

79 1:42.501 185.53:01:46.568Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70 M 99 1:07.166 29.0648  4D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL LMP2

51 1:42.336 185.83:02:07.097Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64 M 99 1:27.695 20.5299  4K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN LMP2

49 1:42.365 185.73:02:07.306Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88 M 99 1:27.904 0.20910  4H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA LMP2

99 1:42.340 185.83:02:16.691Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 99 1:37.289 9.38511  4S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASER LMP2

4 1:42.043 186.33:00:42.055Oreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 98 1 Lap 1 Lap12  5R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO LMP2

98 1:42.104 186.23:00:47.428Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 M 98 1 Lap 5.37313  4G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG LMP2

50 1:42.568 185.43:00:55.142Oreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45 M 98 1 Lap 7.71414  4Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO LMP2

89 1:43.244 184.12:53:54.228Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 M 93 6 Laps 5 Laps15  6M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE LMP2

68 1:41.999 186.42:59:44.514Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5 M 70 29 Laps 23 Laps16  5G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN LMP2

LMP3 Fastest Lap by CHOU Chun Ting: 1:51.878 (Lap 85, 169.9 Kph)

3 1:52.645 168.83:00:52.234Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17 M 921  2A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE LMP3

66 1:52.242 169.43:01:40.350Duqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85 M 92 48.116 48.1162  3F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR LMP3

85 1:51.878 169.93:01:59.159Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13 M 92 1:06.925 18.8093  3A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES LMP3

67 1:53.331 167.83:01:14.511Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23 M 91 1 Lap 1 Lap4  3L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI LMP3

84 1:53.557 167.43:01:22.932Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29 M 91 1 Lap 8.4215  3N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO LMP3

9 1:52.761 168.63:01:30.101Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1 M 91 1 Lap 7.1696  3A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI LMP3

44 1:52.872 168.43:01:35.732Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8 M 91 1 Lap 5.6317  4R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL LMP3

73 1:53.037 168.23:01:48.491Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26 M 91 1 Lap 12.7598  3J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE LMP3

5 1:53.502 167.53:01:55.586Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71 M 91 1 Lap 7.0959  3T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY LMP3

10 1:53.520 167.550:01.993Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94 M 26 66 Laps 65 Laps10  1T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN LMP3

GT Fastest Lap by NESOV Aleksei: 1:53.319 (Lap 60, 167.8 Kph)

63 1:54.792 165.63:01:16.410BMW M4 GT3Team WRT69 M 911  3A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER GT

64 1:54.352 166.32:59:25.075BMW M4 GT3Team WRT28 M 90 1 Lap 1 Lap2  3R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS GT

70 1:54.576 165.92:59:53.671Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 90 1 Lap 28.5963  3D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL GT

6 1:54.962 165.43:00:06.381Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37 M 90 1 Lap 12.7104  3A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER GT

68 1:54.725 165.73:00:21.931Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse21 M 90 1 Lap 15.5505  3S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA GT

71 1:54.777 165.63:00:54.719Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56 M 90 1 Lap 32.7886  5G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS GT

5 1:54.782 165.63:01:06.866Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9 M 90 1 Lap 12.1477  3S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER GT

81 1:54.625 165.93:01:18.352Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 90 1 Lap 11.4868  5A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER GT

68 1:54.805 165.63:01:25.136Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 90 1 Lap 6.7849  3B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

69 1:56.137 163.73:02:03.279Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15 M 90 1 Lap 38.14310  2D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN GT

86 1:54.772 165.62:59:04.888Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey92 M 89 2 Laps 1 Lap11  4F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

82 1:55.903 164.02:59:13.678Corvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11 M 89 2 Laps 8.79012  3B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE GT

65 1:55.609 164.42:59:43.711Ferrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50 M 88 3 Laps 1 Lap13  3G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA GT

69 1:55.245 165.03:00:24.385Ferrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54 M 88 3 Laps 40.67414  5C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI GT

55 1:55.602 164.53:00:35.945Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 88 3 Laps 11.56015  3C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON GT

87 1:54.807 165.63:00:51.102Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66 M 88 3 Laps 15.15716  3P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS GT

62 1:55.784 164.23:01:09.201Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77 M 88 3 Laps 18.09917  7BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING GT

60 1:53.319 167.83:02:01.551McLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59 M 88 3 Laps 52.35018  4A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD GT

78 1:55.785 164.22:47:44.710Corvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34 M 83 8 Laps 5 Laps19  4T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD GT
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